Unofficial Until Approved By
City Councii

ACTION: It was moved to Waive Further Reading and Adopt Resolution No. 14-066, as read by
title only, on motion of Robles and seconded by Davis-Holmes.

Diuring discussion of the motion, Mayor/Agency Chairman/Authority Chatrman Dear inguired if
there was a declaration of emergency what would be the practical affect, if any.

City/ Agency/Authority Aftorney Wynder stated that it would free up the Council to vote on the rest
of the motions on the agenda and would have zero affect.

Upon inguiry, City Manager/Agency Executive Director/Authority Executive Director Hernandez
stated that the general question was whether the voters would vote fo extend the Utility Users Tax
which was used to support vital services such as gang prevention, stroke center, police services, all
vouth, adult, and senior services. He further stated that the practical affect if there was a fiscal
emergency, as the City Manager, he would have fo reevaluate the expenditures that were
recommended and proposed as far as this year and midyear adjustments, etc.

Mayor/Agency Chairman/Authority Chairman Dear stated that the resolution would require a

unanimous vote in order to declare a fiscal emergency and discussed alternative dates before the
expiration in June 2016.

City/ Agency/Authority Attorney Wynder stated that at any election that the Council wished to put
item on the ballot that would not involve a Council Member running for reelection, the Council
would have to adopt a resolution declaring a fiscal emergency unanimously and if Council did not

want to place on an election where a member of the Counecil was up for election, Council would stiil
have to go through the process.

k)

Mayor/Agency Chairman/Authority Chairman Dear stated that the debate was between November
and March.

City/Agency/Authority Attorney Wynder stated that a conceivable date would be a special election
to fill the unexpired term of an office of a member of the Council which would count as a non-fiscal
emergency required election because of a Councilmanic election.

The motion failed to carry due to the technical requirement that required five affirmative votes as
follows: '

Aves: Mayor/Agency Chairman/Authority Chairman Dear, Mayor Pro Tem/Agency Vice
Chairman/Authority  Vice  Chairman  Santarina, Council Member/Agency
Member/Authority Commissioner Davis-Holmes, and Council Member/Agency
Member/Authority Commissioner Robles

Noes: Council Member/Agency Member/Authority Commissioner Gipson
Abstain: None
Absent: None

 ITEM NO. 31 CONSIDER THE ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 14-076¢, ADOPTING

THE FY  2014/15 GENERAL FUND  OPERATING BUDGET
(ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES)

Carson City Council
August 5, 2614
PAGE 36

£



Unofficial Until Approved By
City Council

RECOMMENDATION for the City Council:

1. WAIVE further reading and ADOPT Resolution No. 14-076, "A RESOLUTION OF TH
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE FY
2014/15 GENERAL FUND BUDGET AND APPROVING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE
2014/15 FISCAL YEAR."

ACTION: Mayor/Agency Chairman/Authority Chairman Dear ordered Item No. 31 continued /
with no objections heard. s

FPEM NO. (32} CONSIDERATION OF ORDINANCE NO. 14-1541 AMENDING SECTIONS
6339, 6351, AND 6396 OF ARTICLE VI, CHAPTER 3 OF THE CARSON
MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO BUSINESS LICENSE
REQUIREMENTS (ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES)

Ttem No. 32 was heard after Council Item No. 30 at 11:37 P.M.

City Manager/Agency Executive Director/Authority Executive Director Hemandez summarized the
staff report and stated that this item was the first step to improve business license procedures.

Revernue Manager Sztorch elaborated on the staff report and recommendation.

RECOMMENDATION for the City Couneil:

1. WAIVE further reading and INTRODUCE Ordinance No. 14-1541, "AN ORDINANCE OF
THE CITY OF CARSON, CALIFORNIA AMENDING SECTIONS 6339, 6351 AND 63¢
OF ARTICLE VI, CHAPTER 3 OF THE CARSON MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING T
BUSINESS LICENSE REQUIRMENTS."

ACTION: It was moved to Waive Further Reading and Introduce Ordinance No. 14-1541, as
read by title only, on motion of Santarina, seconded by Davis-Holmes and unanimously carried by
the following vote:

Avyes: Mayor/Agency Chairman/Authority Chairman Dear, Mayor Pro Tem/Agency Vice
Chairman/Aunthority  Vice Chairman  Santarina, Council Member/Agency
Member/Authority Commissioner Gipson, Council Member/Agency

Member/Authority Commissioner Davis-Holmes, and Council Member/Agency
Member/Authority Commissioner Robles

Noes: None
Abstain: None
Absent: None

ORDINANCE SECOND READING (None)

CONCLUDING ORAL COMMUNICATIONS (MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC) (None)

The public may at this time address the members of the City Council/Housing Authority/Successor
Agency on any matters within the jurisdiction of the City Council/Housing Authority/Successor
Ageney. No action may be taken on non-agendized items except as authorized by law. Speakers are
requested to limit their comments to no more than five minutes each, speaking once.

Carson City Council
August 5, 2014
FPAGE 37



y of Carson

August b, 2014
MNew Business Discussion

SUBJECT: CONSIDER THE ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 14-076, ADOPTING THE FY
2014/15 GENERAL FUND OPERATING BUDGET

k/MW {Q/j Ca{ﬁ&éf o 117 T

Submitted by Jacguelyn Acos‘z{/} Approved by Neison Hernandez d
Director of Administrative SerVices City Manager

ct AT

L SUMMARY

The City Council has held five budget workshops at which the general fund
operating budget has been reviewed and discussed. A noticed public hearing was
also held on July 1, 2014 to receive input from the public on the proposed FY
2014/15 general fund budget. As of July 25, 2014, the City Manager’s proposed
general fund operating budget for FY 2014/15 still has a shortfall of $551,851.
Included in this report are options which the City Council may consider, to
chiminate the shortfall. Attached as FExiubit No. 1, is Resolution No. 14-076
adopting the FY 2014/15 General Fund budget which will be adjusted, if needed,
in accordance with the final decision arrived at by the City Council.

I. RECOMMENDATION

WAIVE further reading and ADOPT Resolution No. 14-076, “A RESOLUTION
OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON, CALIFORNIA,
ADQOPTING THE FY 2014/15 GENERAL FUND BUDGET AND APPROVING
APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE 2014/15 FISCAL YEAR.”

HL ALTERNATIVES
TAKE any other action the City Council deems appropriate.
IVv. BACKGROUND

As originally presented, the City Manager’s proposed general fund operating
budget for I'Y 2014/15 estimated operating revenues to be $67,958,459 and
operating expenditures to be $72,692,292, which indicated an operating shortfall
of 4,733,833, Since that time, staff has been working to provide the City Council
with choices on how to close that gap. As of July 25, 2014, the budget shortfall
has been reduced to $551.831. The following are being provided to the City
Council as available options to balance the budgst:

I. Transfer $560,000 from the Capital Asset Replacement Fund (CARF).
Even with this transfer, funds will still be available to fulfill the obligations
commiiied using these funds. If the City Council approves this option, the
FY 2014/15 general fund projected operating revenues will exceed
budgeted operating expenditures by $8,149 Exhibit No. 2).







y Council
August 5, 2014

The FY 2013/14 yearend operating result is anticipated to yield an excess in
the general fund balance threshold of $20 million. Any amount in excess of
that threshold will be used to replenish the Capital Asset Replacement
Fund, and to contribute funds to the OPEB trust account, in accordance

with the financial principles and guidelines approved by the City Council
on January 17, 2012.

2. Drawing on the Budget Stabilization Fund of $2.5 million, which 1s sef-
aside in the City’s reserves {Exhibit No. 4). Exercising prudent financial
management, the City Council established this budget stabilization fund to
be used, if needed, to assist in the transition to a post-redevelopment
operating environment. The City is still navigating through the
ramifications of the elimination of the redevelopment agencies; therefore,
these funds may be used to eliminate the shortfall of revenues over
expenditures.

3. Revisit the budget items that were included in the changes to the projected
expenditures as shown on Exhibit No. 3. From the list, it appears that salary
savings may be realized by delaying personnel recruitment. This is the
least preferred option for Staff because lack of the much needed manpower
resources will impact programs and activities which the City Council
desires to provide to the citizens of Carson to enhance their quality of life.

V. FISCAL IMPACT

Adoption of the general fund budget will establish the City’s spending plan for the
2014/15 fiscal year. The funds will be appropriated in cach City Department’s
accounts, in accordance with the City Council Resolution No. 14-076, as
approved.

VL EXHIBITS

1. Resolution No. 14-076. (pgs. 4-5)

2. Effect of Transfer of Funds from Capital Asset Replacement Fund. (pg. 6)

3. Changes to Proposed Revenue and Expenditure Budgets. (pg. 7)

4. Governmental Funds Balance Sheet from the June 30, 2013 Comprehensive
Annual Financial Report. (pg. 8)

Prepared by:  Jackie Acosta, Director of Administrative Services
Trini H. Catbagan, Finance Officer

Dacument!



TO:Revl7-02-2004

Reviewed by:

0.

ugust 5 2014

City Clerk

City Treasurer

Administrative Services

Public Works

Community Development

Community Services

Date Action

Action taken by City Council




RESOLUTION NO. 14-076

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON,
CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING THE FY 2014/15 GENERAL FUND BUDGET
AND APPROVING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE 2014/15 FISCAL
YEAR

WHEREAS, the City Manager has prepared and submitted to the City Council a
proposed budget for the 2014/15 fiscal year, which commences on July 1, 2014, and ends on
Fune 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the proposed budget; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing has been duly held pursuant to the provisions of the Carson
Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is necessary for the efficient
management of the City that certain sums be appropriated to the various departments and
activities of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CARSON DOES
HEREBY RESOLVE, FIND, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The general fund budget for the City of Carson for the fiscal year beginning
July 1, 2014, and ending June 30, 2013, is hereby adopied. Said budget being the proposed
budget as reviewed and amended in open study session before the City Council, a copy of which
is on file in the City Clerk’s Office.

Section 2. The sums of money therein set forth are hereby appropriated to the respective
accounts for expenditure during fiscal year 2014/135, for each of the several items set forth in the
proposed budget, as amended.

Section 3.  The following sums of money are hereby appropriated to the following
departments of the City for expenditure during fiscal year 2014/15:




Resolution No. 14-076
Page 2 of 3
August 5, 2014

RUDGET APPROPRIATIONS
FOR EXPENDITURE

General Fund Budget

DEPARTMENT AMOUNT
City Councii § 1,032,248
City Attorney 1,505,000
Non Departmental 2,799,139
City Clerk 920,027
City Treasurer 769,261
City Manager 3.865,245
Administrative Services 6,767,825
Community Development 5,182,495
Public Works 16,396,338
Community Services 32.090.224

TOTAL GENERAL FUND BUDGET

§ 71,327,802

Section 4. The City Manager is hereby instructed to have copies hereof duplicated and
distributed to all departments, officials and interested parties as soon as convenient.

Section 5. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this resolution and shall keep a
copy of this resolution attached to the fiscal year 2014/15 budget on file, and effective as of July

1, 2014, the same shall be in force and effect.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 5" day of August, 2014,

Mayor Jim Dear

ATTEST:

City Clerk Donesia L. Gause, CMC

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney

[MORE]




CiTY OF CARSON

CENERAL FUND BUDGEY
EFFECT OF TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM CAPITAL ASSET REPLACEMENT FUND
FY 2014715
TRANSFER FROM CARF
BEFORE AFTER
Total General Fund Revenues: 570,581,387 $71,141,387 $560,000
Cne-Time Revenues:
Flection reimbursement 54,536 54,836 0
Absentee ballot reimbursement 165,500 165,500 0
Met General Fund Operating Revenuas 70,360,951 70,920,951 560,000
Total General Fund Expenditures: ' 71,327,802 71,327,802 0
Cne-Time Expenditures:
2015 Generai Eiection 225,000 225,000 &
Update Zoning Ordinance 150,000 150,000 0
Replace phone system ‘ 0 0 0
Replace financial accounting sysiem . 0] 0 0
Polling/Educational Campaign - UUT extension 40,000 40,0600 0
Met General Fund Operating Expenditures 76,912,802 70,912,802 4]
Met Surplus/ {Shaortfalll of operating revenues over operating expenditures 3552,853 58,149

EXHIBIT NO. 2




CITY OF CARSON

CHANGES TO PROPOSED REVENUE & EXPENDITURE BUDGETS

{SINCE JUNE 19, 2014}

tieneral Fund Revenus Projection:
Initiat totai revenue projection
Changes in revenue projections:
Increase property tax projection
Increase sales tax projection
Ancrease TOT projection
increase real property transfer tax projection
Increasa in UUT projection
increase in admissions fee projection
Increase in building permits revenue projection
Decrease in Community Center revenues projection
Decrease in lease payment re: Reflections Park
Decrease in CRA Lease Revenue Bond payment to the City
Transfer funds from the Measure R fund fo offset street maintenance costs
Transfer funds fram the Family Support Grant fund to offset costs related to the Ant-Builying initiative
Transfer funds from the CalHOME Grant fund ¢o offset administrative staff costs
Transfer funds from the Beverage Container Recycling Fund to offset administrative staff costs
Transfer funds from the Used Qil State Grant Fund to offset administrative staff costs
Transfer funds from the Park Development Fee Fund to offset administrative staff costs
Transfer funds from the Park Development Fee Fund to reimburse GF for two park projects
tncrease sales tax projection for new retaiters
Total changes in revenues, as of 7/25/2014
Transfer from Capital Asset Replacemant Fund
Total changes in revenues, as of 8/5/2014
Revised total revenue projection

General Fund Projected Expenditures:
Initial total expenditure projection
Changes In projected expenditures:
Reduce the transfer to the CARF to $0
Add $41,200 for Apoilo West Carson Players
Add 208,800 to reinstate a Cultural Arts programs funding
Salary savings for positions not filled at 7-1-14 {approved fo be filled)

Salary savings for positions not fitled at 7-1-14 {those that are pending approval to be filled & new vacancies)

Reduce amount for Zoning Ordinance update

Add $30,000 for the continuation of the SFAN program (charge to Admin Tow Fee Fund)
Reduce Sheriff's contract costs by amount to be paid with State COPS grant funds
Potential savings from the proposed reorg (pending approval of the City Councll)

Add Filipino American History Month (Budget Referral #11)

Giveaway items (Budget-Referral #13, Option #1)

Giveaway items - Trinkets - 2 or 3 different ones (Budget Referral #13)

Consideration of a 13-week volleybali program at 4 gyms (Budget Referral #14)

Consider aperating one pool for & months & giving free lessons to Carson families {Budget Refarral #16)

Add Tour de Carson
Add American Heritage Day
Reduce budget for Anti-Bullying program
Add funding for the Mariachi Festival {Budget Referral #20)
Total changes in expenditures
Revised total expenditure projection

EXHIBIT NO. 3

568,178,895

143,450
53,901
15,432

2,323
1,384,295
3,207
26,975
(34,373)
{1,144}
(50,499)
434,000
15,000
17,500
10,000
22,000
79,881
214,541
61,000

| 2,402,492

560,080
2,962,452

§71,141,387

$73,357,292

(500,000)..
41,200
208,800,
{167,605}
(660,181}
(250,000}
0
{130,000)
(625,000)°
5,000
5,000-"
5,000,
6,680
51,516,
5,000
20,000
{55,000}
10,000

{2,029,490}
§71,327,802




City of Carson
Governmental Funds
Balance Sheat
June 30, 2013

Carson Moanmaior
Housing Governmerntal
Cianeval Authoriiy ! Funds Toial
Casn antd invesitmeanic {Note 2) ki 31,438,880 W 28,888 5687 4% 8.000.584 4 88,387 . 0a
Cash and investmente with Rzoa sgents -
Receivables:
Taxas 5,588 4865 E 8533 &.598 0688
Accounts 343,418 186 343,604
Accrued interest - other 3,877 4,384,286 181,121 4,579,284
l.oans 35,118 54,921,588 - 50,256,718
Due from other funds (Nale 5) 717 ATE 66,321 38,8980 822,483
Due from Successor Agency 23,781 35475 147 854 202.086
Due from government agencies S55 104 - B&O.191 1.413,355
Inventary 373680 . - 37E.6580
Frapaids and other assets 1L RS AT - - 1,223,487
Land held for resale - &8,146,939 - 8.146,939
Tota! assets § 41,301,784 § 92.433.373 & §,323,2553 § 143,088 420
_ LIABILITIES :
Accounts payable and scorued fiabilities =~ § 3,435,955 107.271 . 1,007,163 § 4,544 389
Accrued payroll 150.060 - 77.438 227,439
Due to othier funds (Noie 5) 54 022 134,660 637,771 B22,4583
Due to Successor Agency - - 1.254.220 1,254,220
De o government agencies 147 - - 1,471
Reteniions payable - 138,815 22.330 162,145
Unearned revenuea 474 5AS - 184,864 A59 500
Refundabie deposits 22236 - - 22,236
Self insurance clairms payable ’ 798 5858 - - 795,655
Total Habitities 4. 933,784 371,746 3,183,887 8,480,417
DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Unavailable revenue ) C- 55,315,885 - 55,315,885
FUMD BALANMCES
Nonspendaiie
l.oans réceivable 35,118 - . - 35,118
inventory. . . 373.680 - e 373,690
‘Prepaid and ofher assets 1,223,457 B - 1,223,457
Land held for resale ‘ - £&,146,939 - - 8,146,939
-Restricted '
Housing projects - 28,588,803 5,206,026 33,804,820
1% PEG fees 381,310 - - 361,310
Aiameda Corvidor Projects 1,000,000 - - 1,000,000
Capital projects (DTC) 1,123,088 - - 1,123,088
Commitied .
Economic unceriaimnties . 13,727 120 - - 13.727,120
<%~ Budget stabilization fund 2,500,000 - - 2,500.000
Reward funds 90,000 - - 90,000
QOFPER Trust contribution . 4,092,003 - - 4,092,003
Assigned
Raised median construction 345,072 345,072
Self-insurance 1,800,000 - - 1,500,000
Special projects 1,000,000 - - 1,800,000
Capital projects . 1,000,000 - i 1,000,000
Equipment reptacement - - 1,018 407 - 1.015.107
Uttty underground 898,110 - o 988,110
Load shed program 102,329 102,328
Encumbrances and condinuing )
appropriations 166,714 - - 158,774
Unassigned 6,739,988 (B1,767) 5,658,231
" “Total fund balances 36,368,010 36,745,742 ©,138,3686 78,253,118
Total liabilities, defoerred inflows of §
resources and fund balances 41,301,784 ¢ 92 433,373 &% 89,323,253 & 143,058,420

See notes fo financial statements.
18 '







CITY OF CARSON

PROPOSED &

DUND o0 Gene

I

0o NA

Y 2000410 BY zoLi/an Y 20 Y2013/ 14 TV 2012/14 BY 2013/14 BY 2014/05

AMENDED ACTUEAL PROPOSED

ACTUAL

DGR THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

OBIECT CODE AND DESIRIPTTON EXPENDITURRES

8053

CQperation

TOTA







PROFOSED OPRRA

DEPART

PIGCAL Y

FUND: e}

"
ik

PARTMENT: 1.0

Y xR/ 2/13 By 2013714 FY 2013714 FY O2013/14 FYo20l4/

ACTURL ADGPTED ACTUAL PROPOSED

THE G&/30/%4

TURRES EXE

Council

190 1,080 L, 080 1,266
BB, 556 46,1244 46, 6B 54,307
50,210 47,664 37,697 69,634 58,145
Medics 37,315 75,067 79,967 53,576 7Z,237
5503 Dental 5,382 s, 7,308 23,17% 7,308

5505 Group

5508 Reimb 950 257 Z,751 1,800
544 ] 511 £70 250

5,004 5,537 T,LTE T, EEY 6,914 T, a4

roh 2,485 3,248 12,400 13,300 5,478 14,126

ad Medical oD 30,833 32,875 39,927 39,827 37,271 392,523

Lrement G, B0 E=lsl 10,558 14,888 5,928 8,034

[ ribution ol 0 ol G 2,489 2,467 5,722

381,042 530,239 a6 5LG S8L, 430 503,813

2,088 1&, 004 16, 12% 18,520 18,820 20,958 24,450

36,600 16,224 24,000 2,000 Z,500 D 2,000

600G 26,009 76,309 T, 800 7o, 800 50,187 T0, 100

GO0E 13,054 14,561 25,000 19,882 20,0600
6003 Spedial b 2rials & Supplies 4,399 % 5,202 12,500 8,648 13,000

ies §

ice/

GOLG Of pls&Frnshng 8,148 3,512 &, %34

HOLL

Telep

Auto Allowance/M 39,804 451,306 42,840 42,200 42,200 42,800
Cenference and Travel 18,408 23,480 18,577 37,500 37,500 34,792 37,500
131,160 o] o o g O

2, 423 L) 1,230 1,530

146 a o] & jal 4] o

Qomplh -k 1,350 942 1,655 2,200 2,200 2,167 1,400

£097 Loocal T NINgE & Me 5,727 38 223 3,000 3,000 2,804 3,000
5098 Council Loebbying 1,158 %5 933 2,500 2,500 8o 4]

T3 Offdce & By 275 275 270 278

Te1L Frop 1,000 1,009 3,.&00 o L,0CO

Operablon and Mainien 229,223 209,822 228,770 L 554G

AL DEPT: 10 Cicy Council SO0, 563 548,722 886, 204 gL, 330 805, 38% 1,032,248







ORPERATING BULGET

SUMIAIRY

PY 2012/12 BY O 2013/14 FY 2013/

0% 3

2010/

AMENTE

ACTUINL ABOP ACTEUAL PROPOSZED

ACTUAL

BUMNEET b

U630/ 04 BL

BT O

A PENDI

50,558

Frofession A0, 306 4,126 32,047 20, 5ot

1,239,563 1,084,017 855, 107 1,000,000 0

a 4 O [a] 3, 040,000

1,349,008 1,188 743 G, 220 1,090,558 1,130,558 1,529,207

TOTAEL 1] AtTovnay 1,349,668 1, i, 748 G717, 225 1,000,558 1,130,508 1,528,207







BYOR0L3/ 14 BYOZ0L3/ 14 By O2013/04

ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL

BUDGET BULGET THR 06/30/14

OBRJECT CODE AND D

S002 P87, 2B4) o] [} 4 9] )
G003 Overtine 0 0 Ae, 883 4 i) 4]

SO07 Mou Extengion ) 0 o a 33,0600 o

Redemnptlon Ta, G0z 828,701 925,400 S25%, G600 541,421

454,620 330,754 344,697 355,000 356,000 512,715

=] &) G O G C 5,691
E5Lie 3,344 3h, B8 3,550 5 0 15,841
BELL 25,834 23,616 33,000 33,000 25,17

5512 Deferrad Comg 0 o O & 0 2,500

Trust Conbyil O i oo 4] o

F¥ 2014715

PROBC

D

BUDGET

[=

4]
16,000

|t

1,821,039 1,308,000 1,341,000

dalaries and

Teleghone G s} G s ¢ Kk

Properiy Insurancs 0 G Y g

UOLTR/STD T TR 433,144 A5G, GO0 456G, 8GG 395,252

W
»
3
fo)
o
o

42,345

wwif Liability Claime

o
=)
B
@
o
w
o
o
fo=]
fe=
o

8037 Workers Comp 550, GO0 434,014

6025 Unemployment

N
fasl
=3
s}
i
<
=
(=3
=
<

[T

o
=2
[s=]
el

4

£040 Reti

jt
=y
=
ha
o
@
I~
=
=
=
H

Cm ke
&S =
o
=
o
11
g
U

[ S
o3

5041 OPA R 1T, 020 146,400 114G, Coo 179, 5%

6058 Propexriy Tawx Adm 0,461 105, 600 105,000 56,863

o

3,404,726 196, 586 4,0

53

>
o
(°e)
=
=
o
o
<
w2

6140 Paymeni Lo CERBT

7038 Bquipment 400,000 spa, o000 5

cement Charges

{122, 786)

o
¢

488,925
20,000
850,000
80,000
1,64%,000

Opervation and Mainte 3,098,767 T, 0489, 254 £,7%1, 029 3,716,586 7,612,003 TL.363,791

103,072 o a 2 0

o3

5ES Operatd

582 Operatis 0 1,369,385 9] o 0 8]

-
»
=)
©

j=]

ilges Q b &7

TOTAL DEPT: 21 LBz, 68 5,024,686 8,853,003

2,789,138







OF CARSON

PROPOSED ORERATING BUL

DERAR' NI SUMMARY

FISCAL YEARR 2014/15

N L

FY 2013/314 FY 2014/15

ACTUAL

RDOPTED ACTUAL PROPOSEL

OBRJECT CONE AND

SCRIPTION BUDGET

EXPENDTT

THE CB/30/14 BUDGET

Bane!

D

18,498

Q 0,181

G2,369
45, 340 54,359

1,529 4,133

2,278 2,150

352 4471
1,252 Z,e78
C, 5500 3,088

ve

E

379,898

G,525

vies and Be:

el

6004

6005

i
el
El
[es)

6008 Fees and Dues 1,404
£008 Bromotion & Publ ty ]
5009 Spacial Materials & Supplies 2B

5010 Office/Taclties Spplakl

5011 iephone 399

6013 R Allowance /M

6014 and Travel 7,817

eg and Fees 13

5015 Taxes, Li i

iscriptions & Publications 2G7

ated Aot

b
o
(==
o

r-Reitd Lonse, 166
6087 Looal Trainlngs G
& Eouipm sla

456,235 541,440

10,205

1,430 566

2,

L
o
=
o
Py

—
.
-1
L}

&
(=2}
T
O

[a 0

184 1,063
1,480 20T, 247
3,013 62
o 3,434

o
e
()

24,

7,

742

[es]8)
5040
a00
840
300
000

L 001

EO0
100
500

o

000

3,009

1,766

1,745
6,620
3,001

635,807

20,000
4,360
2,500
1,320

360
3,000
3,000
1,500
7,100
7,500

B0

100

230,200

TO0

SCa
3,500

8004

dings

0

ital Outliavs

TOTAL DERT

432,611

54,454

284,220

24,0600

£63, 044

o







OBJECT CODE AND

Reimbursemenl

Mzton

a/Faclties Spplss

Telophone

Aute Allowanc

= /143

nee and Travel

Confe

enses and F

0L Taxes, Lic

6017 & & Publications

H020 Con

& Meetings

T003 Office & pmenl Maintenanc

ion and Mainte

Opera

TOTAL DEPT: 40 oy Treasurer

FY 2010/3%

2011

CTTY OF

A

RBOTUAL

o

PROPOSED OPERATIT

TME

DITURRES

N

CARSGON

TBNEE

SUMMARY

FISCAL YERR E014/15

2012/13
ROTUAL

DITURES

BTG

FY 2013714

ADCPTED

AMENDED

BUDGET

@

FYO2033/104

ACT

FY 2013/14

THR 06/30/14

FY 2014/18
FROFPOSED

BEODGET

615
3,854

3 A o 4, 38% 4,345 G, 287
603,127 6L6,887 635,670 534,457 664, 327 683,704
497 2,805 2,508 2,752 2,752 2,547 2,152

S
=3
oo

]

4558

El

'

[l

L6483

=

L D06

b

L1838

46,357

205

I

, 768

]
N
funl
=3

[S-IE-N ]

o

48,

s

2,980
z,620
6,750

7,500

o
1,510
70,600

shiiel
[ 2 40 0 o 45 [t}

125 G 9] G ¢ g o)
58,688 1G2,.370 99,876 G4, 602 G4, 602 73,841 95,082

729,059







CITY OF CARSON

PROPG

o LTHMENT SUMMARY

AL, YERAR 2014/15

>

FUND : vl

fand

DEPART

50 Civy Manager

Y 2011712 Y

i3 Y 2013/ 14 FY 2013/ 14 FY 20x3%/14 FY 2014/18

ACTUAL ACTUOAL ADQPTED AMENDED ACTUAL PROPOSED

ITURES  BXPE

PURES  BEHPENDITURES RODGET BULGET THR CR/30/14

L2100 1,385 L, 586 4,411 4,440

115,651 20,942

A1E, 675 G65, 250

238,026 233,502

E
5503 Dental
5

19,180 1%,662 65,441
5505 Group Life 4,796 A, T60 4,286 4,320
5508 Reimburs 5,925 7,000 7,150 8,998 7,850

5808 Vision Z,. 878 1,118 1,88 4,945 2,046 L, 833 2,169

t
L
o
e
IS
W
@
<
it
Ry
=
ot
s
[
g
o
e
[
ot

667 21,3058

o
%]
o
~3
)
a
=2}
fa=]
[
]

5,800 26,30 13,008 28,570

2,256 0

ol 3,299 G o Ta6 1,037

ust Coabribul 8] 9] 4] O 15,005 12,469 33,557
3,585,803 2,194,428 2,152,982 Z,238,383 2,317,893 2,150,755 2,465,775

&G0L

o
[+
[N
W
=
=]
ES)
53]
=
o
w0
=
-1
o
=1

G00Z

[l
(=]
[
8
il
]
0
fee
ol
e
el
(65
=]
]
=
&)
I
E%l
=l
o
=
(=
I=)
o

6003

6004 352,513 114,959 265,420 276,055 181,213 2BE, 800
E00E 831 305,214 263,200 267,200 211,601 315, 440

7
6006 Membership Feas and Dues L TAl 14,380 13, 965 13,965 13,570 15,430

008 Promobion

5,849 10,725 15,0850 19,100 13,973 25,350

£009% Specizal M 35,462 5,997 22,5399 82,400 87,630 22, 40% 56,500
010 Office/Facl 8,840 9,844 7,210 12,240 14,240 13,013 15,940
5011 Telephone 188,045 RIS ' 2,250 2,250 1,787 3,450

5013 Auto Allowance/Mil

s
[t}
o
=
s
el
o

327 11,080

6014

o
]
o
In
o=
o
=]

and Tra 3,802 16,150

sied, Lio

GOLE 100 100 0 0

2016 Employes

5017 Subsor: 4,254 3,487 147 a0 160 15 200
6020 15,452 29,6360 4,327 5,750 5,750 5,801 7,700
5027 555 {431 o G 0 o

G028 209,326 231,117

6023 116,206 126,308

£030 24,694 22,075

502 Property Ingurance 75,021 { B8,388 85,451 33,509
6032 recruitmant Advertising o a 8,073 82, 00 5,047 Goo
tage 7,285 18,130 15,200 18,000 18,000 36,600

] ~wide Train 863 5,974 1,112 1,000 275 ooo
12,04% 0 0O ol ol 5} it

124,276 0 0 ol g 8

0
3,548 2,005 5,501 15,520 13,920 S,670 12,670

¢ 9 6
Sripend 6,860 8,435 6,580 11,655 11,655 7,700 15,540
5

ment Maintenane 9,248 4,703 495 Z,740 2,740 46 2,840






OF ZARSON

-

1 Fund
50 Ciby Managen

By 201G/l FY

Y2030

FY 2013/14 Y 2614/15

ACTURL ACTUAL ACTUAL BROFOSED

Dl

FURES  EXPEND

SEND

TURES ORGET BUODGET THRE 06/30/14 BUDEET

G 43 0 ol 88 G

L, 173 g 0 0 ) g G
1,363,005 550,958 L 048, 974 1,253,788 1,009,877 1,0

50,840 €, 204 0 ¢ o o b

P o o : G 0

80, 540 17,582 o 0 o 0 9

TOT

5,035,738 2,322,968 4,201,955 3,532,171 3,817,696 3,200,633 3,885,245







QLY OF CARSON

PROPOSED

DE

FISCAL YEAR 2014

FUND o
a8

Y 2010/11 Y o2001/12 FY 2012/13 Y3

FYO2014/18

ALTUAL BCTUAL BOTUAL ADOPTED ACTUAL PROPOSED

DRIBECE TODE AND T HAPE.

ENDITURES

BUDGERET BUDGET THE 06 /3014 BUDRGEY

3,049,883 3,280,149 3,087,065 3,230,347 3,160,199 3,437,434

9,562 19,835 25,047 27,270 56,508

163, 588 159,138 249,377 196,651

BuL 52 824,832 BET, 917 Ba7,720

G502 Medio: G RSSO0 ced Senef 435,869 25,267 551,425 508,610 BO8, 406

5553 Den $9, 464 G, OG0 L 952 134,381 43,448

GEGS Group Life BNCE L0, 24 LG, 244 4,520 10,428
5508 Reimk 13,250 20,400 LE, 936 13,000

[F=Y

]

=

e

~1

©
oo
oo
<

.
L

[=x} [
o

ol
w
[
e
i
n
)
el
i

1,857 46,624

o Matoh 33,004 34,038 36,600 36,600 34,638 46,408
red Comp 22,140 24,938 & al 4,869 11,820
-Time Retlrement 19,216 18,544 14,444 14,444 22,358 L5, 061

5518 OPER Trust

[
1w
o
R
(53]
I

o
~J
il
[=1

Salaries and Dene 4,%09,158 5,073,474 4,824,703 4,540,584 5,028,405 5,300,823
001 ity Bus 0 G 0 o O 574 3
50492 Bdusatior 40,527 0 o 4] o Q

5003 L] 2,658 2,050 2,278
6004 287,325 397,087 435, 880 426, 0493
5005 428,843 02,243 202,243 328,202
50065 2,309 9,855 2,115 2,105 2,4 2,538
&008 0 306 275 o} [ jal

5009
50108

£011 Telaphons 4,555

6013 Auto Allowance/

6014 Conference and Tra 1,490 25,500

6015 Tawesz, Licenses

6016 Emploves Uniform 2,446 2,826 2,803 2,600 2,600 2,572 2,750

6017 316 331 2,1¢%8 2,630 2,530 1,624 I, 210
6020 Comply-Re >, Bge, Accs 9,683 42,4034 44,306 45,8283 A6, 380 44,300
6027 Non-Capite pmenl o] o 263 600 00 a £00
5028 G 152,190 4] 1] jal O 0
5029 vorkers Compensatl UL HIC ' 121,580 121,332 G [t} a o 4]
G030 Other Insurance 17,058 28,57 y ] ol G o
2032 385 l G 8 bl

6035 Digposal Costs 428 [ 3

<o
«a
Eon]
.
N
u
S S o

G
OIS Parts o 2,331 1L.459 1,200 1,200 285 1,80

6051 Miscel

TURG

101,801 107,532 144,796 00,000 100,000 92,049 100,030

O O 5,400 13,000 13,000 8,880 20,000
A

GGRT Meetings 371 2 3,510 3,650 3,650 2,997 3,500

T003 Maintanang Y4, 365 81,0

& Eopuaip

8
0 50,747 104,511 91,110 104,465
6

W

8
7004 Vehicle Maintenance L 352 5,506 1,687 4,100

i

,108 5,211 1,950

TO1Ll Properly & Sup

71t 407 o 1,000 1,000 11,810 7,250






CLTY OF CARSON

FROPOSED OFPERE

DERPARTH

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15%

01 Gen

£0 Adind Services

BY 2014/15

PROPOSEDL

BULGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BULGE

3,101 5,083 H,5973 3,600 3,600 5,862 5,000

ion and Mainbenance 1,135,738 1,437,584 1,095,868 T, 263,857 1,305,293 1,106,780 1,353,802

BOO3 Specialized LI pme o3 G 2} 17,600 239,600 111,532 17,500

BOO6 Of

2 Egudpm 55,768 45,600 54,557 20,524 58,500

)
BLOS Relocation Cosi ) o) O 5} 0 2,550 0

Capital Oublays & &} 85, TE8 63,200 304,557 134,406 112,260

sLrty Srves a0 5,267,704 6,750,461 6,26%, 601 5,767,825

S0 Adin]







LY OF CARSON

PROBG

OPERATING BU

DEPARTMENT . 70

¥Y 2010/1% FYOoR01i/02 Y O2012/43 Y 2013/14
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADDRTED

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION

ENDTTERES MIRES BUDGET

FY 2013/14

AMENTED

FY 2013714
AOTUAL

THR 06/30/14

FY 2014/15%
PROPOSED

LGo2 34,467 B4%, 333 3,018,232 i,

5003

5004

5501 S05, 675 389,874

211,634 205,204

617

4,137 4,278
S 317

8
658 L, 6L 4,033

9,

iRl 10,983 20,374 22,4608
8

>3

5512 beferwred Compensation Matoh 132 L 2B 14,645 18,300

5513 Upused Medical-Deferred Comp

oo

182 14,018 30,3143 30,740

Part-Time Reblrement

el
i
=
W
o
"
wa
~i
-1

827

OFPEB Trust Conbribulion 5] & 5] 2

1
3159, 874
2077, 004
15,617
4,278
5,857
2,133
24,239
18,500
42,622
2oy

1,351,557
24,524

8L

24,587

35,249

ol Be L, 083,293 T,310,220 2,249,751 2,204,460

g/ Rinding /Dup i des L5851 3,576 4,519 &,700

G4 Professional Services 2,520 7,14z £3,4948 110,800

6065 Conbtract Ser al, 737 78,533 L,527,419 1175, 46040

5006 ip and Dues 1,938 2,688 3,809 30,345
5058 Promotion & Pub 2,477 5,578 15,514 23,700
6009 300 o 4,036 a

w
©
)
2
w
e
=
Lo
,,
)
]
o
w0
&
&

5013 Telephone ol A28 200 583
£0L3 Auvto Allowanca/Mileage 2,247 3,428 4,350 5,775

5024 Conference and Trawvel 1,437 184 3,005 10,660

60L5 Taxes, Licenses and

%]
]
=l
(S}
[e=)
(=]
[=

£017 Subscripvions & Publications o 248 o}

w
L
W
=]

5020 Comptr-Reltd Lonse, Egp, Acos 568 1,471

pa
a
=]

6097 Local Trainings & Meebings e 248

6157 Stipend L4, TR0 15,2280 -
7002 O & Boaipme Malntenanc 48 9% 0o
7004 Vehi Mailntenance 106 182 L, 000

Troperty

vehicle/Rolling Bogomt Rental 0 s}

0

SCG

coc
30, 245

24,780

6,900
983
5,775

0,660

100

1,400
150

1,000
300

W L
L

17,170
15,100
338
4,543

F25

3,569
5,185

L U
£ - |05 -
{8 T T
[EE R B Y A =]

=3

2,753,033

Operation and Matr 136,532 124,881 1,840,108 1,959,418

2,181,458

2,018, 654

Capital Outlays s} 2 £8 a

=]







oy

e

UDGET

SUMMARY

YEAR 2014/%5

0l General

13 F¥ 20123/14 BYoz01A /14 £Y 2013/14 FY¥

RDCPE

AMENDED ACTUARL PROPOGED

BlULGET BUDGET THR 0&/30/14 BUDGET

CBIBCT

TG







DAITY OF CARBON

PROPOSHD OPRRATING RBUDGET

DEPANTMENT SUMMARY

FISORIL YEAR 2014/15

BT Gl

DEPART!

FY 20611/12 ™Yo2003/14 FY 2013/14 FYO2014/15%

ADOPTED

ACTUAL ACTUAL PROPOSED

T OODE AND DRSOR BUDGET THR 08/30/14 BULRGET

BEPLENDLIT

5002 126 285 7,041,665 6,271,255 3,082,951
5003 2,897 (T 564 24,564 190, 520 28,129
5054 1%, 842 86,738 285 223,380 340,043 274,842

5,432 1,805,432 1,697,404

penefits 582,949 288 1,601,807 1,273,743 586
56,431 49,054 L 573 118,573 298,663 038

744

SE0E Growp Life Insurance

iR-1H 28,350 23,

)
o
)

5508 Helmbhuarsement: 22,500 21,350 4a0 50,801 44,219 12,000

Insurancs 4,645 3,683 13,837 13,193 13,193 10,254 10,882

5510 Medicare 19,742 40,521 55,394 119,073 123,681 307
5512 red Compensation Mactoh 18,6351 14,823 19,602 A5, 9400 35, %00 29,001 81,757
nuged Med srred Comng 20,1C9 =13 61,136 £3,471 64,640 7,676
Time Retirem 875 U 22,865 23,5885 20,802 10,158

Contriby ] o 4] 5 £5,23 88,363 161,858
and %, 238,288 5,168,678 140,334,840 10,832,934 11,323,817 10,431,138 12,872,760
s00% Ciny Uze G & ol o i 233 o

5003 Printing/Rinding/Dup 2,880 281 T3 GE0 S50 3,006 5,480

5004 Professional 25,5584 146, 40% 381,692 424,400 433,084 188,218 370,540

£005 Contract ¢ L, 567,250 1,695,511 391,518 497,000 497,000 414,723 481,346

6006 Membership Fees and Dues 37,006 36,5245 26,221%1 28,250 26,250 25,555 27,800

007 Excurgions and Admission 58,465 1i4,282 1187 o] o] 34 ;
f\ i

ae]

: Pub L29 224 1,364 L0006 2,594 524 2,000

& Supplies

120,472 432,390 372,550 482,133 871,164 531,650

tiles SpplzéFrnshag 7,478

&,667 LG, 875 10,875 6,851 10,875

5021 Telephone 12,6901 17,1006 18,240 18,240 19,500

6013 Auto Allowance/Mi 6,142 3,066 40 6,150 6,150 &,000
6054 Conference and 1,260 L, 880 B, 8549 11,650 650 ThG
G015 Taxes, L snses and Peeg 33,063 40,63% 48,064 46,623 54,339 50,872 L&, 100
§016 Ewmploves Unifoom 12,113 12,6206 29,527 26,375 26,375 30,94% 46,240
£017 Sub s & ions TGE 554 1,630 545 585 95 345
5020 Comptr-Reltd Lonse, Bgp, Accs TosL 4,948 4,736 4,666 15,252 ii,74% 5,018

£027 dHon-Capital Tools

2,538 1,203 L3877 18,3060 8,300 17,879 18,700

£033 Obselebta/Loss Inventory ! O 19,806 ¢ ¢ G &
035 Disposal Costs 51,752 33,075 29,772 40,000 40,000 44,500
5051 Miscellaneous Parts 3,605 3,170 o] 2,300 2,100 7,000

£453 Postage 2,580 5,314 8,347 10,000 9,800 8,956 16,000

o
3
-~
E}
kel
(e
(=]
By
sl
el
fav]
b
M
=]
o
[=
&
(=]

coo 21,906 21,000
437,394 503,245 583,606 £56,0 7

<r
a
el
@
<
<
=3
o

&,143 626,000

G
245,268 273,773 572,140 557,550

ui
&
-
i
L]
-
o
-
3
[
Lo~
o
wn
=)

100

5097 Local Frainings

21 77 2,874 5,665 16,185 4,033 5,140

&
6157 Stipend 910 405 420 3,78
G

0 3,780 580 3,780
GRG0 Trensportation imbursement (57,981} 165,527} [} 1] 0 a G
7003 Office & Bgulpment Maintenans 14, 81T 47,739 54,418 35,995 35,995 60,798 54,375







CLTY OF CARSON

FROPOSED OPERATI

BUDGET

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY

FTSCRIL, YEAR 2034/0.5

FY 20311/12 BY 2012/13 Y OZ013/14 Y 2013714 Y

2
ACTUAL PROPOSED

AQT

ADORPTED

BUDGET

THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

APENDITURES

DOAND DESOR

Gh, 8494 130,29 150,054 EN N e, 2607 1if, 744 82,650

Renbal 8] O 0 o] o 2,383 O

G 872 1,784 2,700 2,700 46,042 5,700
0

218,931 97,388 331,101

17,520 9,674 29,020
T308 Diegel Fuel 29,964 33,270 25,719 15,000 15,000 41,310 18,500
T357 Unlesaded Gas TO, 306 31,403 203,887 150, 8250 150,850 181,667 162,330

TILE Motow Cil 3 G o] 1,800 1,800 o Q

=1
Lol

T35 Liguid Propane Jas 0 152 iy G o

7310 Compressed Ratwurs Gas 1,290 2,348 2,287 2,250 2,250 979 5,000

BGG4
8008
8068

=3
=
b
=
=)
&)
[
bl
[

Rldg

=]
<
[
381
~J

33 106,143 0

& 112,783 10&,148 c

9518
9519

A o 4,003 o] ] Q 0 0

[=3
o

2 500 0 o o

TOTAL 1 20 public wWorks 8,294,347 8,441,805 13,550,783 14,267,609 14,923,200







FUND: 0l General d

DEPARTMENT: S0 Community Services

COLE AND DES

T ON

FROPOCSED

CITY OF

DEPARTMENT

FISCAT, YEAR

CARSON

BUDG

SUMMARY

2014715

TTUE

FY 2013/14

ADGETED

BTG

Y Oz023/14
ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

Y 2014715
PROPOSED

BUDGEY

5002 Fulil-Time

5003

5064

Benel

8803 Dental Insurance

5505 dioup Life
o

Reimbuargenant

crac Compongntior

5513 Unused Me “al - De

ime Retlremenl

3OOPER Trust Contribut

arnd

&001 City Bus Use

5003 Printing/2inding/Duplic

6004 Professionzl Service

GONE Contract Services
5006 Merbership Fess and Dues

6007 Excursions and Admissior

6008 Promotion & Publl

Ll Materi

£01.3 Aubo Allcowance/dile

noe and Travel

Licenses and Feos

sloyee Unifo

T

Subscriptions & Publications

Reltd Lo

)

Eqp, Ac

-Capltal Teols/Equlpiern

Other Insuarance

7
¢}
GUZ7 Ner
0
2

Recirultment

“0 Special Hvent Support
T Gas

6078 Blechtric

GOTS Wa

G0SE Unveimburssd Orant Bxpenditrs

6037 Local Tratn

2,436,347

1,684,077

138,050

5,394,818

27,876
L 820
26,466

s

$22,621

G31,688

T4, 086

35,286
9,834

100,308

26,840

25,814

320,285

8]

5,328,452
11,986

3,047,183

879,360

T8, 337
18,955
25,500
10,572
120,578
34,700
31,002
65,546

278,044
24,8581

3,465

327

460
337
558
350
L2
760
T00
244
446

555

1,469,051
1,005,470

241,804

367,133

45,695

6,105,504
29,624
3,487,777
45,452

o
1,458,818
968,488
78,720

19,300

328,394
223,122

P 345,252

328,516

15,003,803

T334

26,446

72,139

638, 245

334,488

1,068

10,340,850

43,084
2,618

8,878
4

;358

1%,71le, G003

,300
,1es
23,550

3,900
30,200
509

10,000
45,688
345,876

32,150

uw

P 280

o

250

L, 0oo

85
976

150

L2, 137,162

48,279
4,737
107,128
15,14%L,618
13,484

54,760

28,735
481,755

00s

657

546,520
36,671
i}

13,060

25,830

IS
joe]
&1
farl)

30,436

[wr]

51
o
=)






FUNLE -

DEPARTMENT ©

General Pund

Ly Services

Y 2010/

AL

NDTTURES

TR

[E)

CITY

o

ARTE

CAL YERA

1712

ACTUAL

EXPERDL

TURES

CARSON

BT

SUMMARY

R 2014/185

FY 2013/14

ADDPTRE

EXPENDIT

2006ET

FY 2013714
AMENRDED

o

BUDG

FYOo2013/14
ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

FY 2014/15
PROBOSED

BUDGET

6100
6201
6104

5105

ToL
TGL3
Ti06
7307
7309
7310

vl
8607
3008

TOTAL

ey

Driving Ung

NoGETpring

Lreworks Suppression O

Jion Reimburysemsn

Maintenano

& Eguipm

Unleaded Gag

Liguid Fropane 3z

Compressad Nabural

TATICE

Furniture &

Inprovements OLI ari Blder

ital Outlays

ansfers

Oout-51ifsn

Firancing Sources/Uses

DEPT: 40 Community Servioes

50,15%

73,774
30,252

710
B, 082
47,207

10

540,083
34,706

17,374,836

19,200

oo

Y, 800

00¢

12,890
0

175,000
33,085
440,613 26,3100
25,959 61,500

550
10,000
14,450
o c

4,000

19,260
30, 000
45, 000

24,000

52,100
9,550
10,000
14,450
a
4,000

e, 0598
29,8063
2

12,951

17,290

(74,401}
20,76%
29,256
47,342

5,350

18,434,134

18,530,448

17,136,694

24,000
22,116
{75, 000}
24,250
38,400
44,900

1,450
12,000

1%, 700

19,204,442

7,500 6,487 G 0 o 20,892 o

o o o 0 24,953 27,487 0
11,115 2 L 0 o b o
18,615 6,487 o 0 24,953 48,378 v

108,000

30,250,137

100, 600

20,888,922

a







CITY OF CARESON

VG BUDGET

SUMMARY

FISCAL YEAR 2014/1%

Fy o 2010/1% Y FY¥ 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2014/18
AT ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPIED AMENURD ACTUAL PROPGSED

BUODGET

3

OBJIRIT JOLE NIITURES X

BUDGET

BUDGET THR UE/30/1

a il 0 0 0 11,499 G
5003 Owertime 0 3 o] 0 o] 3,848 o

5501 Retiremsnt

ated

5502 Medical & BRssoc

Die T - |

neurande

bl
o

insu

[ o0
e

Vigion

[i=]
o
=
=)
n)
S

Mexd i

LT N v S o ]

L=l
=)
(]

cryed Coms

Unuged Medical

3
<

[ faed fe)
o
o
o

_J
i
=
w

o

<B Trust Conty

[ O o & a 21,428

=]

5004 Rrofess 084 G

(=
Ll
el

[=T =
b
L

1 Office/Facltiss Sp 1,072 (; D s} 0 o
vead Compty-Relod Lonse, Egp, hoces 412 [ ] a o ol G
Cperation and Mainte 1,485 o] 0 o] O 3L, 084 [

BOG4 Buildings 0 ] 5,258 83,000 1,247,565 BA3, 879 i
G007 Furniture & FPixcures jal 0 0 1,850 4] o] o]
BOCE Tmprovements Cther Than Bldg 10,065 O 15,574 1,545,115 908,500 0 a

fRoadwnys - Sldowalk 0 0 o 150,000 150,000 0 0

Outlays 1,000 Q 206,825 1,779, 568% 2,306,085 569, B7% a

O 20,835 1,772,345 2,306,065 11E, 281 4]

45 Upkl Imprvent Prjcts







Ry OF CARSCN

PROPOSED OPBERAT TN
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY

FIGCAL YEAR 2034/153

FUND : 0% Genersl Pund

rovenent Brotdc

DEPARTMENT: %%  Capital

13/34  FY 2013/i4  FY 2013714  FY 2034/1%

Y 20

2000/11

LOTUAL PROPOSED

ADOPTED

ATTUML
BUDGEY THR 06/30/%4 BULGET

BUDGEYT

1

DITURES

0,872,







